

**G.R. Case No. 682 of 2011  
(Registration No. 1337/2014)**

**Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 28

Date: 13.08.2025

*Today is fixed for Death report and appearance.*

*All the three (3) accused persons on C/B are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.*

*Ld. APP is present.*

*No death report of accused person Abu Bakkar Khandakar has been received.*

*Heard. Considered and the prayer for time is allowed.*

*BC II is directed to call for death report of accused Abu Bakkar Khandakar at once.*

*Fix 28.11.2025 for Death report and appearance.*

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

*Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar*

*Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar*